Borrowings and financing, debentures and payables for acquisitions   (8,264,301)   (8,367,801)
Cash and cash equivalents and securities   2,925,691   843,073
Net debt   (5,338,610)   (7,524,728)
Equity   18,298,834   15,835,269
Financial leverage ratio 29.17%  47.52%

(Convenience Translation into English from the Original Previously Issued in Portuguese)

COGNA EDUCAÇÃO S.A. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE INDIVIDUAL AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the period ended March 31, 2020
(In thousands of Brazilian reais - R$, unless otherwise stated)

22

4.4. Sensitivity analysis

The table below shows the sensitivity analysis for financial instruments, describing the risks that may result in
material losses for the Company, according to a Management assessment, using a most probable scenario for
a twelve-month period and the following projected rates: CDI: 5.44% and IPCA: 3.30% per year.  Additionally,
two other scenarios are provided showing a 25% and 50% stress of the risk variable considered, respectively.

   Consolidated

As at March 31, 2020 Exposure

Risk
 Probable  Possible  Remote

  scenario  scenario  scenario
   -25%  -50%

Short-term investments and securities 2,925,691

CDI
increase

159,073

198,841

238,609

CDI-indexed debentures and payables (8,021,649)

CDI
increase

(436,145)

(545,181)

(654,218)

IPCA-indexed debentures and payables (219,011)

IPCA
increase

(7,227)

(9,034)

(10,841)

 (5,314,969)   (284,299)  (355,374)  (426,450)

Source: IPCA (Broad Consumer Price Index) in the Focus report issued by the Central Bank of Brazil (BACEN) and CDI based on the B3 S.A. benchmark rates,
both available in the these entities’ websites.

5. Cash and cash equivalents

   Parent   Consolidated
 03/31/2020  12/31/2019  03/31/2020  12/31/2019

Cash
Checking account 38  95  11,064  63

 38  95  11,064  63
Short-term investments
Fixed-income fund -  -  5,940  76,579
Repurchase agreements (i) 448,310  -  487,328  195,927
National Treasury Notes (NTNO) (i) -  -  5,695  84,518
Bank certificates of deposit (CDBs) 1,003,788  -  1,176,807  14,596

 1,452,098  -  1,675,770  371,620

 1,452,136  95  1,686,834  371,683

(i)  Overnight National Treasury Notes and the Repurchase agreements are daily short-term investments with private banks backed by

highly liquid government securities without risk of yield loss in the event of redemption.

The Company has highly liquid short-term investments, with insignificant risk of change in value, mainly indexed
to the CDI or SELIC rate, a significant portion of which is made in exclusive fixed-income funds, managed and
administered by major financial institutions. These funds are intended to offer return on the Group's cash and
cash equivalents without incurring medium and high risk instruments or securities. The average gross yield of